
Invesco Summit Fund
Quarterly Schedule of Portfolio Holdings
January 31, 2019



Schedule of Investments^(a)

January 31, 2019
(Unaudited)

	Shares	Value
Common Stocks & Other Equity Interests-99.66%		
Aerospace & Defense-3.63%		
Airbus S.E. (France)	257,630	\$ 29,639,222
Northrop Grumman Corp.	43,760	12,058,068
Raytheon Co.	97,992	16,145,162
Teledyne Technologies, Inc. ^(b)	95,748	21,468,616
		79,311,068
Agricultural & Farm Machinery-0.25%		
Deere & Co.	33,229	5,449,556
Application Software-4.18%		
RealPage, Inc. ^(b)	247,301	13,791,977
salesforce.com, inc. ^(b)	422,353	64,184,985
Trade Desk, Inc. (The), Class A ^(b)	93,086	13,281,511
		91,258,473
Asset Management & Custody Banks-0.39%		
Ares Management Corp., Series A ^(c)	409,308	8,538,165
Automotive Retail-0.19%		
Camping World Holdings, Inc., Class A ^(c)	292,557	4,148,458
Biotechnology-0.53%		
Alexion Pharmaceuticals, Inc. ^(b)	93,766	11,529,467
Cable & Satellite-1.27%		
Altice USA, Inc., Class A	689,426	13,540,327
Charter Communications, Inc., Class A ^(b)	29,629	9,808,680
DISH Network Corp., Class A ^(b)	145,017	4,447,671
		27,796,678
Commodity Chemicals-0.72%		
Westlake Chemical Corp.	214,242	15,832,484
Consumer Electronics-1.59%		
Sony Corp. (Japan)	688,400	34,624,629
Data Processing & Outsourced Services-9.42%		
First Data Corp., Class A ^(b)	509,900	12,569,035
Mastercard, Inc., Class A	213,495	45,075,199
PayPal Holdings, Inc. ^(b)	375,840	33,359,559
Visa, Inc., Class A	643,060	86,819,531
Worldpay, Inc., Class A ^(b)	334,307	27,907,948
		205,731,272
Diversified Support Services-0.91%		
Cintas Corp.	105,845	19,846,996
Electronic Equipment & Instruments-0.90%		
Keysight Technologies, Inc. ^(b)	264,576	19,583,916

	Shares	Value
Environmental & Facilities Services-2.02%		
Casella Waste Systems, Inc., Class A ^(b)	336,661	\$ 10,140,229
Clean Harbors, Inc. ^(b)	172,265	10,199,811
Waste Connections, Inc.	79,865	6,673,520
Waste Management, Inc.	178,275	17,055,569
		44,069,129
Financial Exchanges & Data-1.24%		
Intercontinental Exchange, Inc.	250,804	19,251,715
London Stock Exchange Group PLC (United Kingdom)	110,616	6,643,390
S&P Global, Inc.	6,198	1,187,847
		27,082,952
General Merchandise Stores-0.15%		
Dollar General Corp.	28,728	3,316,073
Health Care Equipment-3.65%		
Baxter International Inc.	31,100	2,254,439
Boston Scientific Corp. ^(b)	816,172	31,136,962
Intuitive Surgical, Inc. ^(b)	54,297	28,432,081
Teleflex Inc.	65,360	17,875,960
		79,699,442
Home Improvement Retail-3.46%		
Home Depot, Inc. (The)	149,026	27,350,742
Lowe's Cos., Inc.	500,490	48,127,118
		75,477,860
Hotels, Resorts & Cruise Lines-2.26%		
Norwegian Cruise Line Holdings Ltd. ^(b)	728,394	37,461,303
Royal Caribbean Cruises Ltd.	98,413	11,814,481
		49,275,784
Industrial Gases-0.16%		
Linde PLC (United Kingdom)	21,252	3,464,289
Industrial Machinery-0.74%		
Stanley Black & Decker, Inc.	128,301	16,222,378
Interactive Home Entertainment-6.33%		
Activision Blizzard, Inc.	696,393	32,897,605
Electronic Arts, Inc. ^(b)	278,210	25,662,091
Nintendo Co., Ltd. (Japan)	103,900	32,269,332
Sea Ltd., ADR (Thailand) ^{(b)(c)}	723,498	10,136,207
Take-Two Interactive Software, Inc. ^(b)	353,353	37,296,409
		138,261,644
Interactive Media & Services-11.36%		
Alphabet, Inc., Class A ^(b)	5,807	6,538,043
Alphabet, Inc., Class C ^(b)	129,336	144,386,830
Facebook, Inc., Class A ^(b)	582,918	97,166,602
		248,091,475

See accompanying notes which are an integral part of this schedule.

	Shares	Value
Internet & Direct Marketing Retail-12.32%		
Alibaba Group Holding Ltd. ,ADR (China) ^(b)	327,355	\$ 55,156,044
Amazon.com, Inc. ^(b)	117,816	202,493,894
Booking Holdings, Inc. ^(b)	6,169	11,306,605
		268,956,543
Investment Banking & Brokerage-0.44%		
Goldman Sachs Group, Inc. (The)	18,095	3,582,991
LPL Financial Holdings, Inc.	86,000	6,051,820
		9,634,811
Leisure Facilities-0.73%		
Six Flags Entertainment Corp.	257,577	15,864,167
Life Sciences Tools & Services-4.07%		
Illumina, Inc. ^(b)	134,763	37,705,340
PRA Health Sciences, Inc. ^(b)	240,049	25,437,992
Thermo Fisher Scientific, Inc.	104,551	25,685,044
		88,828,376
Managed Health Care-3.89%		
Humana, Inc.	58,381	18,039,145
UnitedHealth Group Inc.	248,000	67,009,600
		85,048,745
Movies & Entertainment-1.50%		
IMAX Corp. ^(b)	401,577	8,340,754
Netflix, Inc. ^(b)	38,042	12,915,259
Vivendi S.A. (France)	450,245	11,478,650
		32,734,663
Oil & Gas Exploration & Production-1.47%		
Extraction Oil & Gas, Inc. ^(b)	685,507	2,700,898
Noble Energy, Inc.	359,572	8,032,838
Parsley Energy, Inc. ,Class A ^(b)	86,213	1,601,838
Viper Energy Partners L.P.	622,459	19,738,175
		32,073,749
Oil & Gas Refining & Marketing-0.95%		
Marathon Petroleum Corp.	161,805	10,721,199
PBF Energy, Inc. ,Class A	276,324	10,118,985
		20,840,184
Packaged Foods & Meats-4.39%		
Lamb Weston Holdings, Inc.	156,018	11,280,102
Mondelez International, Inc. ,Class A	723,324	33,460,968
Mowi ASA (Norway)	768,757	16,942,041
Tyson Foods, Inc. ,Class A	552,377	34,203,184
		95,886,295
Pharmaceuticals-1.61%		
Elanco Animal Health Inc. ^{(b)(c)}	347,620	10,143,552
Zoetis, Inc.	289,959	24,982,867
		35,126,419
Railroads-1.00%		
Kansas City Southern	104,827	11,085,455

	Shares	Value
Railroads-(continued)		
Union Pacific Corp.	68,286	\$ 10,862,254
		21,947,709
Regional Banks-0.43%		
SVB Financial Group ^(b)	40,494	9,450,490
Restaurants-0.09%		
Texas Roadhouse, Inc.	33,412	2,032,786
Semiconductor Equipment-1.37%		
Applied Materials, Inc.	346,256	13,531,685
ASML Holding N.V. ,New York Shares (Netherlands)	94,100	16,470,323
		30,002,008
Semiconductors-1.95%		
Broadcom, Inc.	38,690	10,378,592
NVIDIA Corp.	66,809	9,603,794
Semtech Corp. ^(b)	329,450	15,998,092
Silicon Motion Technology Corp. ,ADR (Taiwan)	170,000	6,624,900
		42,605,378
Soft Drinks-0.11%		
Monster Beverage Corp. ^(b)	40,421	2,313,698
Specialized Consumer Services-0.47%		
Service Corp. International	240,453	10,320,243
Specialized REITs-0.57%		
Crown Castle International Corp.	47,624	5,574,865
SBA Communications Corp. ,Class A ^(b)	38,167	6,966,623
		12,541,488
Specialty Chemicals-0.52%		
Sherwin-Williams Co. (The)	26,964	11,365,865
Systems Software-4.34%		
Microsoft Corp.	567,746	59,289,715
Palo Alto Networks, Inc. ^(b)	102,459	22,010,242
ServiceNow, Inc. ^(b)	60,908	13,400,978
		94,700,935
Technology Hardware, Storage & Peripherals-2.09%		
Apple, Inc.	273,855	45,580,426
Total Common Stocks & Other Equity Interests (Cost \$1,295,703,301)		2,176,467,166
Money Market Funds-0.55%		
Invesco Government & Agency Portfolio-Institutional Class, 2.29% ^(d)	4,216,282	4,216,282
Invesco Liquid Assets Portfolio-Institutional Class, 2.51% ^(d)	3,010,619	3,011,222
Invesco Treasury Portfolio-Institutional Class, 2.29% ^(d)	4,818,609	4,818,608
Total Money Market Funds (Cost \$12,046,079)		12,046,112

See accompanying notes which are an integral part of this schedule.

	Shares	Value
TOTAL INVESTMENTS IN SECURITIES (excluding investments purchased with cash collateral from securities on loan)-100.21% (Cost \$1,307,749,380)		\$2,188,513,278
Investments Purchased with Cash Collateral from Securities on Loan		
Money Market Funds-1.09%		
Invesco Government & Agency Portfolio Institutional Class, 2.29% ^{(d)(e)} (Cost \$23,663,330)	23,663,330	\$ 23,663,330
TOTAL INVESTMENTS IN SECURITIES-101.30% (Cost \$1,331,412,710)		2,212,176,608
OTHER ASSETS LESS LIABILITIES-(1.30)%		(28,317,329)
NET ASSETS-100.00%		\$2,183,859,279

Investment Abbreviations:

ADR - American Depositary Receipt

REIT - Real Estate Investment Trust

Notes to Schedule of Investments:

- ^(a) Industry and/or sector classifications used in this report are generally according to the Global Industry Classification Standard, which was developed by and is the exclusive property and a service mark of MSCI Inc. and Standard & Poor's.
- ^(b) Non-income producing security.
- ^(c) All or a portion of this security was out on loan at January 31, 2019.
- ^(d) The money market fund and the Fund are affiliated by having the same investment adviser. The rate shown is the 7-day SEC standardized yield as of January 31, 2019.
- ^(e) The security has been segregated to satisfy the commitment to return the cash collateral received in securities lending transactions upon the borrower's return of the securities loaned. See Note 1D.

See accompanying notes which are an integral part of this schedule.

Notes to Quarterly Schedule of Portfolio Holdings

January 31, 2019
(Unaudited)

NOTE 1—Significant Accounting Policies

A. Security Valuations – Securities, including restricted securities, are valued according to the following policy.

A security listed or traded on an exchange (except convertible securities) is valued at its last sales price or official closing price as of the close of the customary trading session on the exchange where the security is principally traded, or lacking any sales or official closing price on a particular day, the security may be valued at the closing bid price on that day. Securities traded in the over-the-counter market are valued based on prices furnished by independent pricing services or market makers. When such securities are valued by an independent pricing service they may be considered fair valued. Futures contracts are valued at the final settlement price set by an exchange on which they are principally traded. Listed options are valued at the mean between the last bid and asked prices from the exchange on which they are principally traded. Options not listed on an exchange are valued by an independent source at the mean between the last bid and asked prices. For purposes of determining net asset value (“NAV”) per share, futures and option contracts generally are valued 15 minutes after the close of the customary trading session of the New York Stock Exchange (“NYSE”).

Investments in open-end and closed-end registered investment companies that do not trade on an exchange are valued at the end-of-day net asset value per share. Investments in open-end and closed-end registered investment companies that trade on an exchange are valued at the last sales price or official closing price as of the close of the customary trading session on the exchange where the security is principally traded.

Debt obligations (including convertible securities) and unlisted equities are fair valued using an evaluated quote provided by an independent pricing service. Evaluated quotes provided by the pricing service may be determined without exclusive reliance on quoted prices, and may reflect appropriate factors such as institution-size trading in similar groups of securities, developments related to specific securities, dividend rate (for unlisted equities), yield (for debt obligations), quality, type of issue, coupon rate (for debt obligations), maturity (for debt obligations), individual trading characteristics and other market data. Pricing services generally value debt obligations assuming orderly transactions of institutional round lot size, but a fund may hold or transact in the same securities in smaller, odd lot sizes. Odd lots often trade at lower prices than institutional round lots. Debt obligations are subject to interest rate and credit risks. In addition, all debt obligations involve some risk of default with respect to interest and/or principal payments.

Foreign securities’ (including foreign exchange contracts) prices are converted into U.S. dollar amounts using the applicable exchange rates as of the close of the NYSE. If market quotations are available and reliable for foreign exchange-traded equity securities, the securities will be valued at the market quotations. Because trading hours for certain foreign securities end before the close of the NYSE, closing market quotations may become unreliable. If between the time trading ends on a particular security and the close of the customary trading session on the NYSE, events occur that the investment adviser determines are significant and make the closing price unreliable, the Fund may fair value the security. If the event is likely to have affected the closing price of the security, the security will be valued at fair value in good faith using procedures approved by the Board of Trustees. Adjustments to closing prices to reflect fair value may also be based on a screening process of an independent pricing service to indicate the degree of certainty, based on historical data, that the closing price in the principal market where a foreign security trades is not the current value as of the close of the NYSE. Foreign securities’ prices meeting the approved degree of certainty that the price is not reflective of current value will be priced at the indication of fair value from the independent pricing service. Multiple factors may be considered by the independent pricing service in determining adjustments to reflect fair value and may include information relating to sector indices, American Depositary Receipts and domestic and foreign index futures. Foreign securities may have additional risks including exchange rate changes, potential for sharply devalued currencies and high inflation, political and economic upheaval, the relative lack of issuer information, relatively low market liquidity and the potential lack of strict financial and accounting controls and standards.

Securities for which market prices are not provided by any of the above methods may be valued based upon quotes furnished by independent sources. The last bid price may be used to value equity securities. The mean between the last bid and asked prices is used to value debt obligations, including corporate loans.

Securities for which market quotations are not readily available or became unreliable are valued at fair value as determined in good faith by or under the supervision of the Trust’s officers following procedures approved by the Board of Trustees. Issuer specific events, market trends, bid/asked quotes of brokers and information providers and other market data may be reviewed in the course of making a good faith determination of a security’s fair value.

The Fund may invest in securities that are subject to interest rate risk, meaning the risk that the prices will generally fall as interest rates rise and, conversely, the prices will generally rise as interest rates fall. Specific securities differ in their sensitivity to changes in interest rates depending on their individual characteristics. Changes in interest rates may result in increased market volatility, which may affect the value and/or liquidity of certain Fund investments.

Valuations change in response to many factors including the historical and prospective earnings of the issuer, the value of the issuer’s assets, general economic conditions, interest rates, investor perceptions and market liquidity. Because of the inherent uncertainties of valuation, the values reflected in the financial statements may materially differ from the value received upon actual sale of those investments.

B. Securities Transactions and Investment Income – Securities transactions are accounted for on a trade date basis. Realized gains or losses on sales are computed on the basis of specific identification of the securities sold. Interest income (net of withholding tax, if any) is recorded on the accrual basis from settlement date. Dividend income (net of withholding tax, if any) is recorded on the ex-dividend date.

The Fund may periodically participate in litigation related to Fund investments. As such, the Fund may receive proceeds from litigation settlements. Any proceeds received are included in the Statement of Operations as realized gain (loss) for investments no longer held and as unrealized gain (loss) for investments still held.

Brokerage commissions and mark ups are considered transaction costs and are recorded as an increase to the cost basis of securities purchased and/or a reduction of proceeds on a sale of securities. Such transaction costs are included in the determination of net realized and unrealized gain (loss) from investment securities reported in the Statement of Operations and the Statement of Changes in Net Assets and the net realized and unrealized gains (losses) on securities per share in the Financial Highlights. Transaction costs are included in the calculation of the

B. Securities Transactions and Investment Income – (continued)

Fund's net asset value and, accordingly, they reduce the Fund's total returns. These transaction costs are not considered operating expenses and are not reflected in net investment income reported in the Statement of Operations and the Statement of Changes in Net Assets, or the net investment income per share and the ratios of expenses and net investment income reported in the Financial Highlights, nor are they limited by any expense limitation arrangements between the Fund and the investment adviser.

The Fund allocates income and realized and unrealized capital gains and losses to a class based on the relative net assets of each class.

C. Country Determination – For the purposes of making investment selection decisions and presentation in the Schedule of Investments, the investment adviser may determine the country in which an issuer is located and/or credit risk exposure based on various factors. These factors include the laws of the country under which the issuer is organized, where the issuer maintains a principal office, the country in which the issuer derives 50% or more of its total revenues and the country that has the primary market for the issuer's securities, as well as other criteria. Among the other criteria that may be evaluated for making this determination are the country in which the issuer maintains 50% or more of its assets, the type of security, financial guarantees and enhancements, the nature of the collateral and the sponsor organization. Country of issuer and/or credit risk exposure has been determined to be the United States of America, unless otherwise noted.

D. Securities Lending – The Fund may lend portfolio securities having a market value up to one-third of the Fund's total assets. Such loans are secured by collateral equal to no less than the market value of the loaned securities determined daily by the securities lending provider. Such collateral will be cash or debt securities issued or guaranteed by the U.S. Government or any of its sponsored agencies. Cash collateral received in connection with these loans is invested in short-term money market instruments or affiliated money market funds and is shown as such on the Schedule of Investments. The Fund bears the risk of loss with respect to the investment of collateral. It is the Fund's policy to obtain additional collateral from or return excess collateral to the borrower by the end of the next business day, following the valuation date of the securities loaned. Therefore, the value of the collateral held may be temporarily less than the value of the securities on loan. When loaning securities, the Fund retains certain benefits of owning the securities, including the economic equivalent of dividends or interest generated by the security. Lending securities entails a risk of loss to the Fund if, and to the extent that, the market value of the securities loaned were to increase and the borrower did not increase the collateral accordingly, and the borrower failed to return the securities. The securities loaned are subject to termination at the option of the borrower or the Fund. Upon termination, the borrower will return to the Fund the securities loaned and the Fund will return the collateral. Upon the failure of the borrower to return the securities, collateral may be liquidated and the securities may be purchased on the open market to replace the loaned securities. The Fund could experience delays and costs in gaining access to the collateral and the securities may lose value during the delay which could result in potential losses to the Fund. Some of these losses may be indemnified by the lending agent. The Fund bears the risk of any deficiency in the amount of the collateral available for return to the borrower due to any loss on the collateral invested. Dividends received on cash collateral investments for securities lending transactions, which are net of compensation to counterparties, are included in Dividends from affiliated money market funds on the Statement of Operations. The aggregate value of securities out on loan, if any, is shown as a footnote on the Statement of Assets and Liabilities.

E. Foreign Currency Translations – Foreign currency is valued at the close of the NYSE based on quotations posted by banks and major currency dealers. Portfolio securities and other assets and liabilities denominated in foreign currencies are translated into U.S. dollar amounts at the date of valuation. Purchases and sales of portfolio securities (net of foreign taxes withheld on disposition) and income items denominated in foreign currencies are translated into U.S. dollar amounts on the respective dates of such transactions. The Fund does not separately account for the portion of the results of operations resulting from changes in foreign exchange rates on investments and the fluctuations arising from changes in market prices of securities held. The combined results of changes in foreign exchange rates and the fluctuation of market prices on investments (net of estimated foreign tax withholding) are included with the net realized and unrealized gain or loss from investments in the Statement of Operations. Reported net realized foreign currency gains or losses arise from (1) sales of foreign currencies, (2) currency gains or losses realized between the trade and settlement dates on securities transactions, and (3) the difference between the amounts of dividends, interest, and foreign withholding taxes recorded on the Fund's books and the U.S. dollar equivalent of the amounts actually received or paid. Net unrealized foreign currency gains and losses arise from changes in the fair values of assets and liabilities, other than investments in securities at fiscal period end, resulting from changes in exchange rates.

The Fund may invest in foreign securities, which may be subject to foreign taxes on income, gains on investments or currency repatriation, a portion of which may be recoverable. Foreign taxes, if any, are recorded based on the tax regulations and rates that exist in the foreign markets in which the Fund invests and are shown in the Statement of Operations.

F. Forward Foreign Currency Contracts – The Fund may engage in foreign currency transactions either on a spot (i.e. for prompt delivery and settlement) basis, or through forward foreign currency contracts, to manage or minimize currency or exchange rate risk.

The Fund may also enter into forward foreign currency contracts for the purchase or sale of a security denominated in a foreign currency in order to "lock in" the U.S. dollar price of that security, or the Fund may also enter into forward foreign currency contracts that do not provide for physical settlement of the two currencies, but instead are settled by a single cash payment calculated as the difference between the agreed upon exchange rate and the spot rate at settlement based upon an agreed upon notional amount (non-deliverable forwards). The Fund will set aside liquid assets in an amount equal to the daily mark-to-market obligation for forward foreign currency contracts.

A forward foreign currency contract is an obligation between two parties ("Counterparties") to purchase or sell a specific currency for an agreed-upon price at a future date. The use of forward foreign currency contracts does not eliminate fluctuations in the price of the underlying securities the Fund owns or intends to acquire but establishes a rate of exchange in advance. Fluctuations in the value of these contracts are measured by the difference in the contract date and reporting date exchange rates and are recorded as unrealized appreciation (depreciation) until the contracts are closed. When the contracts are closed, realized gains (losses) are recorded. Realized and unrealized gains (losses) on the contracts are included in the Statement of Operations. The primary risks associated with forward foreign currency contracts include failure of the Counterparty to meet the terms of the contract and the value of the foreign currency changing unfavorably. These risks may be in excess of the amounts reflected in the Statement of Assets and Liabilities.

NOTE 2—Additional Valuation Information

Generally Accepted Accounting Principles ("GAAP") defines fair value as the price that would be received to sell an asset or paid to transfer a liability in an orderly transaction between market participants at the measurement date, under current market conditions. GAAP establishes a hierarchy that

prioritizes the inputs to valuation methods, giving the highest priority to readily available unadjusted quoted prices in an active market for identical assets (Level 1) and the lowest priority to significant unobservable inputs (Level 3), generally when market prices are not readily available or are unreliable. Based on the valuation inputs, the securities or other investments are tiered into one of three levels. Changes in valuation methods may result in transfers in or out of an investment's assigned level:

Level 1 - Prices are determined using quoted prices in an active market for identical assets.

Level 2 - Prices are determined using other significant observable inputs. Observable inputs are inputs that other market participants may use in pricing a security. These may include quoted prices for similar securities, interest rates, prepayment speeds, credit risk, yield curves, loss severities, default rates, discount rates, volatilities and others.

Level 3 - Prices are determined using significant unobservable inputs. In situations where quoted prices or observable inputs are unavailable (for example, when there is little or no market activity for an investment at the end of the period), unobservable inputs may be used.

Unobservable inputs reflect the Fund's own assumptions about the factors market participants would use in determining fair value of the securities or instruments and would be based on the best available information.

The following is a summary of the tiered valuation input levels, as of January 31, 2019. The level assigned to the securities valuations may not be an indication of the risk or liquidity associated with investing in those securities. Because of the inherent uncertainties of valuation, the values reflected in the financial statements may materially differ from the value received upon actual sale of those investments.

	Level 1	Level 2	Level 3	Total
Investments in Securities				
Common Stocks & Other Equity Interests	\$2,083,782,624	\$92,684,542	\$-	\$2,176,467,166
Money Market Funds	35,709,442	-	-	35,709,442
Total Investments	\$2,119,492,066	\$92,684,542	\$-	\$2,212,176,608